Who is my Representative?

James City County Government Representation

President
Donald J. Trump (R)
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20500
Comments: 202-456-1111
Switchboard: 202-456-1414
TTY/TTD
Comments: 202-456-6213
Visitor's Office: 202-456-2121

Vice President
Mike Pence (R)
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20500
Comments: 202-456-1111
Switchboard: 202-456-1414
TTY/TTD
Comments: 202-456-6213
Visitor's Office: 202-456-2121
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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

United States House of Representatives

15! District: Rob Wittman (R)
Represents: 0101, 0102, 0103, 0202 Partial,

Tappahannock Office

508 Church Lane

P.0. Box 3106

Tappahannock, VA 22560

Phone: 804-443-0668 ¢ Fax: 804-443-0671

Washington D.C. Office

2055 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Phone: 202-225-4261 ¢ Fax: 202-225-4382

2"d District: Elaine Luria (D)
Represents:
Virginia Beach Office
283 Constitution Drive
One Columbus Center, Suite 900
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
Phone: 757-364-7650 ¢ Fax: 757-687-8298

Washington D.C. Office
534 Cannon HOB
Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202-225-4215

United States Senators (Virginia)
(Represents entire County)

Mark R. Warner (D)

475 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington D.C. 20510

Phone: 202-224-2023 e Fax: 202-224-6295

Tim Kaine (D)

231 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
202-224-4024 » Fax: 202-228-6363




Governor

Ralph S. Northam (D)
P.O. Box 1475
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: 804-786-2211

Lieutenant Governor
Justin E. Fairfax (D)
102 Governor Street
Richmond, VA 23219
P.O. Box 1195
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: 804-786-2078
Fax: 804-786-7514

Email: ltgov@Itgov.virginia.gov

Attorney General
Mark R. Herring (D)
202 N 9th Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: 804-786-2071

STATE REPRESENTATIVES
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Virginia Senate District 1

(Jamestown A & B; Powhatan B & D; Roberts A & C)
T. Montgomery “Monty” Mason (D)
During General Assembly
P.O. Box 396
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: 804-698-7501 ¢ Fax: 804-698-7651

District Office

P.O. Box 232

Williamsburg, VA 23187

Phone: 757-229-9310

Email: district01@senate.virginia.gov

Virginia Senate District 3
(Berkeley A, B, C & D; Jamestown C & D; Powhatan A & C;
Stonehouse A, B & C; Roberts B & D)

Thomas K. Norment (R)

During General Assembly

P.O. Box 396

Richmond, VA 23218

Phone: 804- 698-7503 ¢ Fax: 804-698-7651

District Office

P. O. Box 6205

Williamsburg, VA 23188

Phone: 757-259-7810 e Fax: 757-259-7812
Email: district03@senate.virginia.gov

State House of Delegates Representatives
(Represent specific precincts as indicated)
93" District — Michael P. Mullin (D)
(Berkeley A & D ; Jamestown A; Roberts A, B, C & D)
Capitol Office
General Assembly Building
P.O. Box 406
Richmond, Virginia 23218
Phone: 804-698-1093 e Fax: 804-698-6793
Email: DelMMullin@house.virginia.gov

District Office
P.O. Box 14011
Newport News, VA 23608

96" District — Amanda E. Batten (R)

(Berkeley B & C, Jamestown B, C & D; Powhatan A, B,
C, & D; Stonehouse A, B& C)

Capitol Office

General Assembly Building

P.O. Box 406

Richmond, Virginia 23218

Phone: 804-698-1096 ¢ Fax: 804-698-1196

Email: DelABatten@house.virginia.gov

District Office

P.O. Box 196

Norge, VA 23127
Phone: 757-741-7001
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
(Represent specific County District as indicated)
Berkeley District — Ruth Larson
135 The Maine
Williamsburg, VA 23185
Phone: 757-603-0508
Email: ruth.larson@jamescitycountyva.gov

Jamestown District — Jim O. Icenhour

101 Shinnecock

Williamsburg, VA 23188

Main: 757-790-9048

Email: james.icenhour@jamescitycountyva.gov

Powhatan District — Michael J. Hipple, Sr.
P.O. Box 43

Lightfoot, VA 23090

Main: 757-634-9895

Email: michael.hipple@jamescitycountyva.gov

Roberts District — John J. McGlennon

2817 Mockingbird Lane

Williamsburg, VA 23185

Home: 757-220-0568 ¢ Office: 757-221-3034
Email: john.mcglennon@jamescitycountyva.gov

Stonehouse District — P. Sue Sadler
9929 Mountain Berry Court

Toano, VA 23168

Home: 757-585-9272

Email: sue.sadler@jamescitycountyva.gov

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

County Administrator — Scott Stevens
101-D Mounts Bay Road
Williamsburg, VA 23185
P.O. Box 8784
Williamsburg, VA 23187-8784
Office: 757-253-6602 ¢ Fax: 757-253-6833
Email: scott.stevens@jamescitycountyva.gov
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SCHOOL BOARD
(Represent specific County District as indicated)
Berkeley District — Sandra S. Young
3416 Frances Berkeley
Williamsburg, VA 23188
Phone: 757-345-8010
Email: Sandra.young@wjccschools.org

Jamestown District — Jim Kelly
106 Old Cart Road

Williamsburg, VA 23188

Home: 757-258-3779

Email: kellyj3@wjccschools.org

Powhatan District — Lisa L. Ownby
10 Whitaker Court

Williamsburg, VA 23188

Phone: 757-345-8013

Email: lisa.ownby@wjccschools.org

Roberts District —James W. Beers
207 Southpoint Drive

Williamsburg, VA 23185

Phone: 757-272-6769

Email: james.beers@wjccschools.org

Stonehouse District — D. Greg Dowell, Jr.
8224 Old Mill Lane

Williamsburg, VA 23188

Phone: 757-345-8012

Email: greg.dowell@wjccschools.org

SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATION

Superintendent of Schools (Interim) — Olwen Herron
WICC Public Schools
P.O. Box 8783
Williamsburg, Virginia 23187-8783
Office: 757-603-6400
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Constitutional/Appointed Officers

(Represent entire County)

Clerk of the Circuit Court — Mona Foley

5201 Monticello Avenue, Suite 6
Williamsburg, VA 23188

Phone: 757-564-2242 e Fax: 757-564-2329
Email: mfoley@courts.state.va.us

Commonwealth’s Attorney — Nate Green

5201 Monticello Avenue, Suite 4
Williamsburg, VA 23188

Phone: 757-564-2277

Email: ngreen@wijcc-ca.hrcoxmail.com

Commissioner of the Revenue — Richard Bradshaw

101-B Mounts Bay Road

Williamsburg, VA 23185

P. O. Box 283

Williamsburg, VA 23187-0283

Phone: 757-253-6695 e Fax: 757-253-6733

Email: Richard.bradshaw@jamescitycountyva.gov

Office of the Treasurer — Jenni Tomes

101-B Mounts Bay Road
Williamsburg, VA 23185

P.O. Box 8701

Williamsburg, VA 23187-8701

Phone: 757-253-6705 e Fax: 757-253-6844
Email: jenni.tomes@jamescitycountyva.gov
Sheriff — David Hardin
5201 Monticello Avenue, Suite 5
Williamsburg, VA 23188
Phone: 757-564-2220 e Fax: 757-564-2229
Email: david.hardin@jamescitycountyva.gov
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Vote James City County!

Provided by:

James City County Voter Registration and Elections
Dianna S. Moorman —Director of Elections / General Registrar
5300 Palmer Lane
Williamsburg, VA 23188
Phone: 757-259-4949 e Fax: 757-259-4945 « TDD: 711
Email: vote@jamescitycountyva.gov
Website: jamescitycountyva.gov/vote



